DISCUSSION

ITEMNO.__ /0.

DATE OF MEETING: August 20,2012
REQUESTED BY: Chairman George Brown
SHORT TITLE: Discussion of Upcoming FY 2012-2013 Holidays.

BACKGROUND: Chairman Brown requested this item be put on the agenda to discuss
upcoming County holidays.



2012

Pender County
Holiday Schedule
(approved)
HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE DATE | DAY OF WEEK

New Year’s Day January 2, 2012 Monday
Martin Luther King Jr. Day | January 16, 2012 Monday
Presidents’ Day February 20, 2012 Monday
Good Friday April 6,2012 Friday
Easter Monday April 9, 2012 Monday
Memorial Day May 28, 2012 Monday
Independence Day July 4, 2012 Wednesday
Labor Day September 3, 2012 Monday
Veteran’s Day November 12, 2012 Monday

November 22, 2012 Thursday
Thanksgiving November 23, 2012 Friday

December 24, 2012 Monday

December 25, 2012 Tuesday
Christmas December 26, 2012 Wednesday




2012

Pender County
Holiday Schedule
(amended)
HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE DATE | DAY OF WEEK

New Year’s Day January 2, 2012 Monday
Martin Luther King Jr. Day | January 16, 2012 Monday
Presidents’ Day February 20, 2012 Monday
Good Friday April 6,2012 Friday
Easter Monday April 9, 2012 Monday
Memorial Day May 28, 2012 Monday
Independence Day July 4, 2012 Wednesday
Labor Day September 3, 2012 Monday
Veteran’s Day November 12, 2012 Monday

November 21, 2012 Wednesday

November 22, 2012 Thursday
Thanksgiving November 23, 2012 Friday

December 24, 2012 Monday

December 25, 2012 Tuesday
Christmas December 26, 2012 Wednesday




PROPOSED 2013

Pender County
Holiday Schedule
HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE DATE | DAY OF WEEK

New Year’s Day January 1, 2013 Tuesday
Martin Luther King Jr. Day | January 21, 2013 Monday
President’s Day February 18, 2013 Monday
Good Friday March 29, 2013 Friday
Easter Monday April 1, 2013 Monday
Memorial Day May 27, 2013 Monday
Independence Day July 4, 2013 Thursday
Labor Day September 2, 2013 Monday
Veteran’s Day November 11, 2013 Monday

November 28, 2013 Thursday
Thanksgiving November 29, 2013 Friday

December 25, 2013 Wednesday

December 26, 2013 Thursday
Christmas December 27, 2013 Friday




